B183
2.5mm Pitch Connector for Discrete Wire Connection (Product Compliant with UL/CSA Standard)
DF1B Series
■ Features
1. New Insulation Displacement and Crimping Ideas
This connector is a new type to insert the ID contacts in the case. Using this
method, the following merits can be gained.
1 By using the ID contact and crimping contact together, different current

B186
DF1B Series● 2.5mm Pitch Connector for Discrete Wire Connection (Product Compliant with UL/CSA Standard)
■ Ordering Information
KConnector
KSocket ID Contact
DF1B - * S  2.5 RC
q w e tr
DF1B - R  24 F  A
q e rw
q Series Name : DF 1B
w Number of Contacts
Single Row : 2 to 16, 18, 20
Double Row : 4 to 30, 34, 40
e Connector Type
S : Single row socket
DS : Double row socket
P : Single row pin header
DP : Double row pin header
ES : Single row in-line socket
DES : Double row in-line socket
EP : Single row in-line plug
DEP : Double row in-line plug
r Contact Pitch: 2.5mm
t Contact  Type
RC : ID/crimping socket (Note)
DSA : Straight through hole
DS : Right angle through hole
Note: The single row socket DF1B-*S-2.5R
only adds "R" to the tail, which has
the same meaning as "RC".
q 1. Connection Type
R : ID
w Applicable Cable Size
24 : AWG24
26 : AWG26
28 : AWG28
e Packaging Type
Blank : Bag
F : Reel
r Plating Type
Blank : Tin plated
A : Gold plated
KPlug ID Contact
DF1B - 24 P  R  F
q e rw
q Applicable Cable Size
24 : AWG24
26 : AWG26
28 : AWG28
w Connector Type
P : Plug
e Connection Type
R : ID
r Packaging Type
Blank : Bag
F : Reel
KCrimping Contact DF1B - 2428 SCF  A
q w e
q Applicable Cable Size
2022 : AWG20 to 22
2428 : AWG24 to 28
28 : AWG30
w Packaging Type
SCF : Socket Contact/Reel
SC : Socket Contact/Bag
PCF : Plug Contact/Reel
PC : Plug Contact/Bag
e Plating Type
Blank : Tin plating
A : Gold plated
B : Gold plated (Note)
Note: In case of the socket contact,
"A" is attached to the tail of